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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ AK AL AM AN AO AP AQ AR AS AT AU

Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

Preparation of Public 

Investment Guide

Concept Development and 

Public Engagement

A/E Contracting 

Design

Survey

Contracting

Construction 

Preparation of Small Area Plans

Survey

A/E Contracting

Design

Contracting

Construction

Concept Design

Survey

A/E Contracting 

Design

Contracting

Construction

Concept Design

Survey

A/E Contracting 

Design

Contracting

Construction

Concept Design

Survey

A/E Contracting 

Design

Contracting

Construction

2021 2022 2023

EARLY STAGE INVESTMENTS

LARGE SCALE INVESTMENTS

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - FRAYSER & 

OVERTON CROSSING

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - HICKORY HILL & 

WINCHESTER

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - RIDGEWAY & 

QUINCE

ACTIVATING MEMPHIS 3.0
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ AK AL AM AN AO AP AQ AR AS AT AU

Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Concept Design

Survey

A/E Contracting 

Design

Contracting

Construction

Project Initiation

Consultant Procurement

NEPA

Design

ROW & Acquisition

Construction Bidding & 

Contracting

Construction

Close-Out

Project Initiation

Consultant Procurement

NEPA

Design

ROW & Acquisition

Construction Bidding & 

Contracting

Construction

Close-Out

A/E Contracting 

Design 

CMAR Selection 

Permitting/Negotiation 

Construction

A/E Contracting

Design 

CMAR Selection

Permitting/Negotiation

GAISMAN COMMUNITY CENTER AND SOCCER FIELDS

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - LAMAR / KIMBALL / 

PENDLETON PHASE I

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - HOLLYWOOD 

STREET (CMAQ)*

STREET SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - WATKINS / 

CLEVELAND / BELLEVUE / ELVIS PRESLEY (CMAQ)*

PINE HILL CLUBHOUSE AND PAVILION

IMPROVING OUR PARKS
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Construction

A/E Contracting 

Design

CMAR Selection

Permitting/Negotiation

Construction 

A/E Contracting 

Design

CMAR Selection 

Permitting/Negotiation

Construction 

A/E Contracting 

Design 

CMAR Selection 

Permitting/Negotiation

Construction 

A/E Contracting 

Design 

CMAR Selection

Permitting/Negotiation 

Construction

A/E Contracting

Design

CMAR Selection

Permitting/Negotiation

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

PINE HILL GOLF COURSE RENOVATIONS

GASTON COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATION

RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATIONS

WHITEHAVEN BANQUET FACILITY

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE (COMMUNITY/SENIOR 

CENTERS AND AQUATIC FACILITIES

AUDUBON PARK PAVILION AND PLAYGROUND

GOLF COURSE MISC. RESURFACING (RIVERSIDE)
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Purchase Materials

(Contract to Delivery)

Contracting

Construction

Purchase Materials

(Contract to Delivery)

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Purchase Materials

(Contract to Delivery)

Contracting

Construction

Design

MAY PARK SOCCER FIELD IMPROVEMENTS

GOLF CART PATH RESURFACE (GALLOWAY)

GOLF CART PATH RESURFACE (WHITEHAVEN)

GREENS IMPROVEMENTS (FOX MEADOWS)

PARK MAINTENANCE: TRASH RECEPTACLES

PARK MAINTENANCE: GRILLS AND BENCHES

PARK MAINTENANCE: PAVILION REPAIR

PARK MAINTENANCE: WATER FOUNTAIN REPAIR

PARK MAINTENANCE: SLIDES, EX UNITS, SWINGS
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

Purchase Materials

(Contract to Delivery)

Contracting

Construction

Design

Purchase Materials

(Contract to Delivery)

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contract

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Lichterman Fundraising

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

LICHTERMAN ADVENTURE PLAYGROUND

PARK MAINTENANCE: PICNIC TABLE REPAIR

PARK MAINTENANCE: 

SIGN FABRICATION/INSTALL BID PACKAGE

RODNEY BABER PLAYGROUND AND SPORTS LIGHTING

PINE HILL PLAYGROUND

FRAYSER PARK PLAYGROUND

CHANDLER PARK PLAYGROUND

CROCKETT PARK IMPROVEMENTS
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

Design

Contracting

Construction

PLAYGROUND RESURFACING: PHASE 1

PLAYGROUND RESURFACING: PHASE 2

(13 playgrounds)

PLAYGROUND RESURFACING: PHASE 3

(12 playgrounds)

SPLASH PAD (HOLLYWOOD)

SPLASH PAD (ORANGE MOUND)

SPLASH PAD (RALEIGH  BARTLETT MEADOWS PARK)

SPLASH PAD (DOUGLASS PARK)

REPAVING EXISTING PARK ROADS (MAY PARK)

REPAVING EXISTING PARK ROADS (OVERTON PARK)

SOUTHWEST TWIN DRIVE-IN
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

Acquisition

Concept Design and Public 

Engagement

Design

Contracting

Construction

Project initiation

Consultant Procurement

NEPA

Design Modifications

ROW & Acquisition

Construction Bidding & 

Contracting

Construction

Close-Out

A/E Contracting

Design 

Contracting 

Construction 

Project Initiation

Consultant Procurement

NEPA

Design

ROW & Acquisition

Construction Bidding & 

Contracting

Construction

Close-Out

Finalize MOU

Contractor Mobilization

Construction - 14 months

A/E Contracting 

Design 

CMAR Contracting

HISTORIC MELROSE

REVITALIZING CITYWIDE ASSETS

SHELBY FARMS GREENLINE WESTERN EXTENSION*

WOLF RIVER GREENWAY PHASE 12A.1

CHELSEA GREENLINE*

HEIGHTS LINE
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Project Name Phase
Pre-

2021
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Post- 

2023

2021 2022 2023

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

Construction

Move In

Open

Construction

Move In

Open

LIBERTY PARK

*Project involves the use of federal funds and state/federal 

requirements.  NEPA and ROW phases  are subject to change based on 

the number of parcels and parties involved.


